amount of which cannot be determined.  The following table reflects the estimated share of overlapping Tax Debt of the City.

City's
Total  Overlapping

Tax Supported Estimated % Tax Supported
Taxing Jurisdiction Debt Applicable Debt as of 6/30/2025

Caldwell County 12,695,000$   28.76% 3,651,082$
Lockhart Independent School District 120,276,145   40.83% 49,108,750
City of Lockhart 29,480,053   (1) 100.00% 29,480,053

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported Debt 82,239,885$
Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 4.85%
Per Capita Overlapping Tax Supported Debt 5,153$

____________
(1) Includes the Certificates and excludes Self-Supporting Debt.  Preliminary, subject to change.  See “Table 1 – VALUATION,

EXEMPTIONS AND AD VALOREM TAX DEBT, FOOTNOTE 3.”

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

 20

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7 – PRO-FORMA AD VALOREM TAX DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Less: Total
Year System- Tax-

Ending Supported Supported
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Debt Service(3) Debt Service
2025 2,255,000$   608,131$   2,863,131$   -$   -$   -$   1,202,998$   1,660,133$
2026 2,355,000   516,639   2,871,639   -   983,333   983,333   1,205,221   2,649,751
2027 2,425,000   439,771   2,864,771   100,000   1,000,000   1,100,000   1,203,098   2,761,672
2028 2,520,000   360,411   2,880,411   230,000   995,000   1,225,000   1,208,044   2,897,367
2029 1,695,000   277,894   1,972,894   735,000   983,500   1,718,500   991,016   2,700,378
2030 1,100,000   237,638   1,337,638   770,000   946,750   1,716,750   720,987   2,333,401
2031 1,135,000   203,263   1,338,263   810,000   908,250   1,718,250   721,323   2,335,189
2032 1,170,000   166,375   1,336,375   850,000   867,750   1,717,750   720,306   2,333,819
2033 1,210,000   128,350   1,338,350   895,000   825,250   1,720,250   721,371   2,337,229
2034 1,250,000   87,513   1,337,513   940,000   780,500   1,720,500   720,919   2,337,093
2035 1,295,000   45,325   1,340,325   985,000   733,500   1,718,500   722,435   2,336,390
2036 -   -   -   1,035,000   684,250   1,719,250   -   1,719,250
2037 -   -   -   1,085,000   632,500   1,717,500   -   1,717,500
2038 -   -   -   1,210,000   578,250   1,788,250   -   1,788,250
2039 -   -   -   1,270,000   517,750   1,787,750   -   1,787,750
2040 -   -   -   1,335,000   454,250   1,789,250   -   1,789,250
2041 -   -   -   1,400,000   387,500   1,787,500   -   1,787,500
2042 -   -   -   1,475,000   317,500   1,792,500   -   1,792,500
2043 -   -   -   1,545,000   243,750   1,788,750   -   1,788,750
2044 -   -   -   1,625,000   166,500   1,791,500   -   1,791,500
2045 -   -   -   1,705,000   85,250   1,790,250   -   1,790,250

18,410,000$   3,071,308$   21,481,308$   20,000,000$   13,091,333$   33,091,333$   10,137,718$   44,434,923$

Outstanding Ad Valorem Tax Debt (1) The Certificates(2)

_______________
(1) Includes Self-Supporting Debt.  See “Table 1 – VALUATION, EXEMPTIONS AND AD VALOREM TAX DEBT, Footnote 3.”
(2) Interest calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.
(3) Preliminary, subject to change.

ANTICIPATED ISSUANCE OF AD VALOREM TAX DEBT . . . The City does not anticipate issuing additional general obligation debt
within the next twelve months.

AUTHORIZED BUT UNISSUED DEBT – NONE

TABLE 8 – INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Estimated General Bond Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9-30-2025 ..... $ 1,660,133